SFP-WDM.DDM.5.20 nnticin

SFP, WDM, DDM, 1.25Gbps, SC, sm, 20 km, TX/RX=1550/1310nm

OcobeHHOCTU:

- BO3MOXHOCTb Fropsiyeit 3amMmeHbl

- SC pasbem

- Digital diagnostic monitor interface (DDMI)

- cooTBeTCcTBME cneuudpmkaumm SFP MSA n SFF-8472

O6nacTu npyuMmeHeHus:

- Gigabit Ethernet 10000Base-LX
-ATM

- SONT/SDH/PDH

- FDDI

- Fiber Channel

QyHKLIMOHaanaﬂ cxXxema:

RDY PostAMP € TIA | (()) | photodiode
oS ¢—— |

TD 18| LD driver circuit Laser diode ®_>

Tx_Disable
Tx_FauIt<
Extended ID
SPA 4—/—>
SCL —p Diagnostic
Memory Monitoring Interface
Cneuundmkauus:

MakcuManbHbIM PeXum aKcnnyaTauum

napameTp 0603Ha4eHune MUHUMYM MaKCMMyM eouHuua
n3MepeHus

HanpsikeHnne VCC 0 +3,6 \%

nMTaHns

Pabouvas Top -5 +75 °C

Temnepartypa

PekoMmeHOOBaHHLIN PeXUM 3KCNyaTauuu

ctp.1/7



SFP-WDM.DDM.5.20

OptiCin

MakcuManbHbIN pexum akcnnyartauuu

napameTp obo3HayeHne MUHUMYM MaKCMMyM eonHuua
n3MepeHusi

HanpsikeHne VCC +3,1 +3,6 \%

nMTaHus

Pa6ouas Topr 0 +70 °C

Temneparypa

OnTu4eckue XapaKTepucTukum

napameTp o0603HaveHne MUHUMYM TMnoBoe MaKCMMyMm eavHuua
n3mepeHusi

MNepenatunk

BbixogHas Po -8 -3 dBm

MOLLIHOCTb

OTHoleHne ER 8,2 - - dB

McuesHoBeHUs

[nuHa BONHLI A 1480 1550 1580 nm

LLnpuHa AN - - 4 nm

crnekTpa

Rise time Tr 200 ps

Fall time Tf 200 ps

Bbixop, CornacHo macku Bbixoga (Eye Mask ) onpegeneHHoro ctaHgaptom 802.3z

nepegaryunka

MNpnemHumk

YyBCcTBUTENBHOC Sen - - -22 dBm

Tb

[nvHa BOMHbI A 1260 - 1360 nm

[eTekTnpoBaHu Pa - - -22 dBm

€ curHana

JeTtexkTnpoBaHu Pp -38 - - dBm

€ curHana

Return Loss PL 15 - - dB

dneKTpuyeckne xapakTepucTUKu

napameTp 06o3HaveHune MUHUMYM TMNoBoe MaKCUMyMm eavHuua
nsmepeHnst

Mepepatunk

CkopocTb B 155 - 1250 Mb/s

nepegayn(NRZ)

HanpsixkeHnne Veer +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 \%

nuTaHNs

Tok lcot - 70 130 mA

notpebneHus

High ypoBeHb Viy Veer 1,165 - Vet -0,700

Low ypoBeHb IL Veer-1,890 - Voot -1.475
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OptiCin

napameTp 0603Ha4veHne MUHUMYM TMNoBOE MaKCUMyMm eouHuLa
n3MepeHust

HanpsixkeHne VEN - - 0,8 \

paspeLuawoLlee

nepegavy

HanpsixkeHne Vp 2 - - \%

3anpellatollee

nepegavy

MpremHuk

CkopocTb B 155 - 1250 Mb/s

nepega4n(NRZ)

HanpsikeHne Veer +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 \

nuTaHns

Tok lccr - 80 150 mA

notpebneHusi

High ypoBeHb Vou Veer -1,025 - Ve -0,880

Low ypoBeHb VoL Veer-1,810 - Veer -1,620

LOS High Viout - - 0,8

YpOBEHb

LOS Low Viout 2 - - \Y

YPOBEHb
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SFP-WDM.DDM.5.20 nnticin

PekomeHaoBaHHasA cxemMa BKITHOUYEHUSA:

. 33V oy n
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SFP-WDM.DDM.5.20

OnucaHue kKoHTakToB (PIN):

OptiCin

Pin Name

PIN

Name/Function

GNDR

9,10, 11,14

Receiver Ground

VCCR

15

Receiver Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V +-5% at the SFP
connector pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown
below. The DC resistance of inductor is less than 1 Q ,which result in
maintaining the required voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply
voltage.

RD-

12

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q at the user SERDES. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board. The voltage swing on these lines will be between 370mV and
2000mV differential when properly terminated.

RD+

13

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q at the user SERDES. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board. The voltage swing on these lines will be between 370mV and
2000mV differential when properly terminated.

LOS

Receiver Loss of Signal, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K
Ohm pull up to VCCR on host

Rate Select

NC.

GNDT

1,17, 20

Transmitter Ground

VCCT

16

Transmitter Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V +5% at the SFP
connector pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown
below. The DC resistance of inductor is less than 1 Q ,which result in
maintaining the required voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply
voltage.

TD+

18

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q inside the module. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board.

TD-

19

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q inside the module. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board.

TX Disable

Transmitter Disable, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K
Ohm pull up to VCCT on SFP. The pin is used to shut down the transmitter
optical output. High is transmitter Disabled, Low is transmitter on.

TX Fault

Transmitter Fault, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K Ohm
pull up to VCCT on host. When high, output indicates a laser fault of some
kind. Low indicates normal operation.

MOD_DEF
0

SFP module definition and presence, bit 0, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is grounded by the module to indicate that the
module is present.

MOD_DEF
1

SFP module definition and presence, bit 1, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is the clock line of two wire serial interface for serial
ID

MOD_DER
2

SFP module definition and presence, bit 2, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is the data line of two wire serial interface for serial
ID.
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OnucaHve EEPROM:

WDM SFP moaynb cogepxmnt EEPROM. 3710 obecneumBaeT goctyn K MHdopmaumm o
noeHTnukaLmm, Kotopast onucbiBaeT CNocobHOCTM MoAyns, cTaHAapTbl MHTepdelica,
HauMeHOBaHWe NpPon3BOaMTENS U Kog Mmoaenu. [NocnefoBartesibHbIM MHTEpdenc
ncnonb3yet 2-x nposogHou nocnegosatensHeln CMOS EEPROM npoTtokon,
onpeaeneHHbin ana ATMEL AT24C01A/02/04 cemenctea Mmukpocxem. Koraa
nocrniegoBaTesibHbIN NPOTOKOST akTUBU3npoBaH, Host nponssoauT nocnegoBaTenbHbIN
curHan Clock (SCL MOD_DEF1). NonoxutenbHbin curHan clock data nossonsiet
BblOpaTb cerMeHT He 3awumeHHoro ot 3anucn EEPROM B npegenax namatn SFP
moayna. OTpuuaTenbHbIN CUrHan no3BonseT CHUTbiBaTh AaHHble ¢ SFP moayns.
MNocnepoBatenbHbIn curHan gaHHbix (SDA MOD_DEF2) aoyHanpasrneHHbIn Ans
nocrnegosaTenbHOro npoTtokona. OpraHnsaums naMmsaTn — nocriegosaTesibHble 8-1
BGuToBbIE CNOBA, KOTOPbIE MOTYT ObITb aApecoBaHbl NHANBUAYANTbHO UMK
nocregoBaTesbHO.
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SFP-WDM.DDM.5.20

2 wire address 1010000X (ADR)

0

95

Serial 1D Defined by
SFP MS3A (96 byles)

127

YVendor Specific
(32 bytes)

255

Reserved in SFP
MSA (128 bytes)

2 wire address 1010001X (AZ2h)

0

55

95

119
127

247
255

OptiCin

Alarm and Warning
Thresholds (56 bytes)

Cal Constants
(40 bytes)

Real Time Diagnostic
Interface (24 bytes)

Vendor Specific (8 bytes)

User Writable
EEPROM (120 bytes)

Vendor Specific (8 bytes)
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